
2012 University of Virginia Softball
Overall Statistics for Virginia (May 15, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-25   Home: 12-8   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 6-10   ACC: 8-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

26 Erica Cipolloni  . 3 0 0 45-41 110 27 33 4 3 7 19 64  . 5 8 2 24 7 28 0  . 4 5 4 0 3 10-12 81 44 6  . 9 5 4

13 Giannina Cipolloni  . 2 8 6 51-51 161 25 46 8 3 1 25 63  . 3 9 1 18 4 31 0  . 3 6 6 3 0 31-35 75 2 1  . 9 8 7

 9 Karli Johnson  . 2 8 6 19-6 28 3 8 0 0 1 5 11  . 3 9 3 0 1 6 0  . 3 1 0 0 1 1-1 2 1 0 1.000

 5 Alex Skinkis  . 2 7 8 51-51 133 27 37 2 3 2 22 51  . 3 8 3 27 3 24 0  . 4 1 1 0 6 9-12 71 72 9  . 9 4 1

12 Alexa Martinez  . 2 7 5 27-21 51 7 14 5 1 0 13 21  . 4 1 2 17 5 11 1  . 4 9 3 0 1 3-4 85 4 6  . 9 3 7

 1 Marcy Bowdren  . 2 5 2 51-51 151 24 38 5 2 6 25 65  . 4 3 0 9 3 20 0  . 3 0 5 1 1 4-5 56 72 9  . 9 3 4

24 Kennedy Byxbee  . 2 4 5 31-17 49 7 12 1 1 2 8 21  . 4 2 9 5 2 16 0  . 3 3 9 0 0 1-1 21 9 2  . 9 3 8

19 Heidi Velk  . 2 3 9 35-28 67 8 16 0 0 0 4 16  . 2 3 9 6 2 11 0  . 3 1 6 1 1 3-8 26 1 0 1.000

16 Kristen Hawkins  . 2 3 8 48-47 101 25 24 5 1 5 19 46  . 4 5 5 10 13 33 1  . 3 7 9 0 5 7-8 311 39 7  . 9 8 0

23 Megan Harris  . 2 2 6 38-35 93 7 21 4 0 0 5 25  . 2 6 9 7 2 21 1  . 2 9 4 0 6 1-1 23 6 2  . 9 3 5

32 Stephanie Harris  . 2 1 7 49-45 120 20 26 2 0 4 15 40  . 3 3 3 13 7 25 2  . 3 2 9 0 7 8-10 192 6 7  . 9 6 6

14 Rachel Gillen  . 2 1 2 31-23 52 2 11 3 0 1 7 17  . 3 2 7 15 0 15 0  . 3 8 8 0 0 1-1 3 19 1  . 9 5 7

18 Taylor Williams  . 2 1 0 44-43 124 16 26 2 0 0 6 28  . 2 2 6 7 4 29 0  . 2 7 4 0 5 14-20 46 3 4  . 9 2 5

20 Melanie Mitchell  . 1 0 0 35-33 10 1 1 1 0 0 3 2  . 2 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 8 29 2  . 9 4 9

17 Petyon Larus  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 Alexandra Rodriguez  . 0 0 0 6-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 7 Lauren Didlake  . 0 0 0 19-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

29 Stephanie Coates  . 0 0 0 24-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 8 1  . 9 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 9 51 1255 210 313 42 14 29 177 470  . 3 7 5 159 54 278 5  . 3 5 7 6 37 98-123 1001 315 57  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 5 5 51 1304 180 333 46 6 41 163 514  . 3 9 4 63 26 350 2  . 3 0 1 11 32 36-47 996 410 50  . 9 6 6

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Melanie Mitchell  1 . 5 5 19-13 35 31 28 3/1 1 212.2 158 71 47 25 278 22 3 18  . 2 0 4 11 15 0 5 24
14 Rachel Gillen  5 . 2 1 5-10 19 18 9 0/0 0 87.1 124 74 65 31 64 16 2 16  . 3 2 9 14 7 0 4 3
29 Stephanie Coates  5 . 4 1 2-2 11 2 0 0/1 0 33.2 51 35 26 7 8 8 1 7  . 3 3 8 0 4 0 2 5
Totals  2 . 9 0 26-25 51 51 37 4/1 1 333.2 333 180 138 63 350 46 6 41  . 2 5 5 25 26 0 11 32

Opponents  3 . 7 1 25-26 51 51 27 7/0 1 332.0 313 210 176 159 278 42 14 29  . 2 4 9 25 54 4 6 37



2012 University of Virginia Softball
Overall Statistics for Virginia (May 15, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 Heidi Velk 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Karli Johnson 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Giannina Cipolloni 78 75 2 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Kristen Hawkins 357 311 39 7  . 9 8 0 0 35 10  . 7 7 8 7 0
32 Stephanie Harris 205 192 6 7  . 9 6 6 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Rachel Gillen 23 3 19 1  . 9 5 7 1 12 7  . 6 3 2 0 0
26 Erica Cipolloni 131 81 44 6  . 9 5 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Melanie Mitchell 39 8 29 2  . 9 4 9 0 23 4  . 8 5 2 0 0
 5 Alex Skinkis 152 71 72 9  . 9 4 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Kennedy Byxbee 32 21 9 2  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Alexa Martinez 95 85 4 6  . 9 3 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Megan Harris 31 23 6 2  . 9 3 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Marcy Bowdren 137 56 72 9  . 9 3 4 3 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0
18 Taylor Williams 53 46 3 4  . 9 2 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Stephanie Coates 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
 3 Alexandra Rodriguez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Petyon Larus 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Lauren Didlake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1373 1001 315 57  . 9 5 8 12 36 11  . 7 6 6 8 0

Opponents 1456 996 410 50  . 9 6 6 7 98 25  . 7 9 7 10 0


